# CH \$40.00 110600 6716154

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04)

### CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office

# PATENTS ONLY

To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Fresenius HemoCare GmbH	Name: Fresenius HemoCare Beteiligungs GmbH		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Friedrichstraße 2-6		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Frankfurt		
Execution date: May 5, 2006	Country: Germany 60323		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):		
	6,716,154		
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kevin T. Godlewski (Reg. No. 47,598)  Name of Person Signing  Signature	10 Brown September 19, 2006		
Signature Signature			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0416 KENYON & KENYON

P.06

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6/04)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
Fresenius HemoCare GmbH	Name: Fresenius HemoCare Beteiligungs GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Else-Kroner Strasse 1			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Bad Homburg			
Execution date: May 5, 2006	Country: Germany D-61352			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):			
	6,716,154			
Additional Numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON &amp; KENYON LLP</u> Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600			
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kevin T. Godlewski (Reg. No. 47,598)	8/24/06			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Do not detach thi Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample covand Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent			

[2565/103]

### DECLARATION

I, Judith E. Taddeo, being an employee of Kenyon & Kenyon (One Broadway, New York, New York 10004), declare that I am an ATA-certified translator of English/German and German/English and that I have carefully prepared the attached German language translation from the original document:

Eintragungen beim Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Mai im Handelsregister B 46221

[Entries in the Commercial Register B 46921 at the Amtsgericht Frankfurt]

written in German; and that the attached translation is an accurate English version of such original to the best of my knowledge and belief.

	August 22, 2006	Indial E. Chad
Date		Man M C. Child
		Judith E. Taddeo

NY01 1222734 vl

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0418

# Entries in the Commercial Register B 46921 at the Amtsgericht Frankfurt

1.

Number of the entry: 5

- 2.
- a) Company:

Fresenius HemoCare Beteiligungs GmbH

- б.
- a) Legal structure, starting date, by-laws or articles of association:

The shareholders' meeting of 03/27/2006 has decided to alter the articles of association in §1 (company).

- 7.
- a) Recording date:

05/05/2006

Klauke

b) Remarks:

Articles of association page 12 ff Special Supplement

NY01 1222757 v1

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0419

## Eintragungen beim Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main im Handelsregister B 46921

1.

Nummer der Eintragung: 5

2.

a) Firma:

Fresenius HemoCare Beteiligungs GmbH

6.

a) Rechtsform, Beginn, Satzung oder Gesellschaftsvertrag:

Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 27.03.2006 hat eine Änderung des Gesellschaftsvertrages in § 1 (Firma) beschlossen.

7.

a) Tag der Eintragung:

05.05.2006

Klauke

b) Bemerkungen:

Gesellschaftsvertrag Blatt 12 ff Sonderband

PATENT

REEL: 018279 FRAME; 0429 29